CHOMPOONLR & SCHAUMWEINE

Ruinart

De Venoge

Veuve Clicquot

Moét et Chandon

Dom Pérignon

DEUTSCHLOND

Martin WaBmer, Baden

FRONKREICH

Crémant de Limoux
Languedoc-Roussillon

TTOLIEN

Frivolo, Venetien

CPONIEN

Recaredo (Cava), Penedes

NV Rosé Brut
NV Blanc de Blancs

NV Princes Blanc de Blancs
NV Princes Rosé

NV Réserve Cuvée
NV Rosé

Ice Impérial
Ice Impérial Rosé

*15 Dom Pérignon Vintage
‘03 Dom Pérignon Plénitude 2

"NV Pinot Chardonnay Brut
"NV Pinot Noir Rosé Brut

NV Crémant

NV Crémant Rosé

NV Prosecco Frizzante

‘07 Turo d’en Mota

€170,00
€170,00

€ 145,00
€ 145.00

€110,00
€ 120,00

€ 120,00
€120,00

€ 340,00
€ 650,00

€55,00
€55,00

€45,00

€45,00

€30,00

€ 145,00



NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

‘23
23
24
24
‘23
23

24

23
23
23

23
‘18

"NV
"NV
NV

Veuve Clicquot Réserve
Veuve Clicquot Rosé

Moét Ice Imperial
Moét Ice Rosé Imperial

Crémant de Limoux, Languedoc-Roussillon, Frankreich
Crémant de Limoux Rosé, Languedoc-Roussillon, Frankreich

Daniel Mattern Riesling, Rheinhessen
Macia Batle Chardonnay, Mallorca

Le Morette Lugana, Venetien

Von Winning Sauvignon Blanc, Pfalz
Klumpp WeiBburgunder, Baden
Dreissigacker Grauburgunder, Rheinhessen
Macia Batle Flamazing Rosé, Mallorca

Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah

Macia Batle Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Mallorca
San Marzano Primitivo, Italien €8,00
Boekenhoutskloof The Chocolate Block, Siidafrika

Syrah, Grenache, Cinsault

Markus Meier, Silvaner Kabinett fruchtsiil3
Kracher, Auslese Cuvée, Chardonnay, Welschriesling, Burgenland

Jorg Geiger, PriSecco WeiBduftig - alkoholfrei
Jorg Geiger, PriSecco Apfelsinfonie - alkoholfrei
Jorg Geiger, Prisecco Rotfruchtig - alkoholfrei

0,11
€ 16,00
€18,00

€24,00
€24,00

€9,00
€9,00

0,151
€800
€8,00
€9,00
€9,00
€9,00
€10,00

€8,00

€9,00

€13,00

0,11
€6,00
€9,00

0,21

€9,00
€9,00
€9,00



Roger Manceaux NV Pinot Meunier extra brut €70,00

Moét et Chandon NV Golden Sleeve Impérial brut € 90,00
NV Rosé €90,00
Markus Meier, Franken *22 WeiBburgunder € 35,00
Deutschland *23 Altfrinkischer gemischter Satz € 30,00
Vassaltis, Santorini *20 Assyrtiko, Sauvignon Blanc € 45,00
Griechenland
Torres, Penedes ‘21 Riesling Waltraud € 35,00
Spanien
Salway, Baden “17 Henkenberg Grauburgunder GG € 80,00
Emrich-Schonleber, Nahe “18 Riesling Friihlingsplétzchen GG € 95,00
Tement, Siidsteiermark “15 Sauvignon Blanc Reserve Magnum 1,51 € 80,00

LAST BOTILES ROTWEIN

Palliser Estate, Martinborough 20 Pinot Noir € 50,00
Neuseeland

Frank Maruccia, Mallorca ‘21 Gabernet Franc € 45,00
Spanien

Markus Schneider, Pfalz *20 Holy Moly - Syrah € 55,00
Deutschland

Guigal, Rhdne "19 Hermitage - Syrah € 90,00

Frankreich



Von Winning, Pfalz

Dr.Wehrheim, Pfalz

Jakob Jung, Rheingau

Robert Weil, Rheingau

Dreissigacker, Rheinhessen

Daniel Mattern, Rheinhessen

Gut Hermannsberg,
Rheinhessen

Nik Weis, Mosel

Lisa Bunn, Rheinhessen

Klumpp, Baden

Domaine Wachau, Wachau
Wieninger, Wien
Kollwentz, Burgenland

Lillinger, Weinviertel

*24 Sauvignon blanc Il
'22 Chardonnay ,,Royale*

'24 Grauburgunder
'24 WeiBburgunder

'24 Erbacher Michelmark Riesling Kabinett
'24 WeiBburgunder & Chardonnay
*20 Erbacher Hohenrain Riesling GG

‘22 Riesling Kiedricher
'20 Riesling Gréfenberg GG

*23 Grauburgunder
"NV Vintage Riesling — Cuveé aus 6 Jahrgigngen

'23 Riesling - Gliick, Gliick ,Gliick

“16 Hermannsberg Riesling GG

*23 Riesling Wiltlinger Alte Reben ,,120 Jahre*
‘21 Riesling Goldtrdpfchen GG

*22 Scheurebe
'22 Grauburgunder Reserve

‘24 Cuvée Blanc - Riesling, Sauvignon, Scheurebe
'23 WeiBburgunder

*24 Griiner Veltliner Federspiel
*22 Wiener Gemischter Satz Nussberg
*21 Chardonnay Leithakalk

‘22 Blanc #1 - Welschriesling & Chardonnay
*21 Parcellaire - Pinot blanc & Sauvignon blanc

€40,00
€50,00

€40,00
€40,00

€45,00
€40,00
€65,00

€ 60,00
€95,00

€45,00
€60,00

€ 35,00
€95,00
€55,00
€90,00

€35,00
€50,00

€35,00
€ 40,00

€35,00

€65,00

€65,00

€45,00
€50,00



Louis Jadot, Burgund

Gérard Bertrand, Languedoc
Domaine Reverdy, Loire

Domaine Sebastien Dampt
Burgund

Guigal, Rhone

Macia Batle, Mallorca
Casa Rojo, Rueda

Attis, Rias Baixas

Quinta da Pellada, Do

Le Morette, Venetien

Kurtatsch, Venetien

San Marzano, Apulien

Cantina Terlan, Siidtirol

Angelo Gaja, Piedmont

'22/°23 Bourgogne Aligote
"19 Chassagne Montrachet

‘22 Héresie blanc - Grenache, Roussanne, Marsanne
*23 Sancerre - Sauvignon Blanc

*22 Chablis 1er Cru - Chardonnay

'22 Gondrieu - Viognier

*23 Glorious White - Prensal blanc, Chardonnay

23 Verdejo

‘21 Albarifio
19 Attis Mar - Albarifio

19 Primus - Bical, Cercial

‘24 Lugana - Trebbiano

*23 Pinot Grigio
*24 Chardonnay Caliz

*24 Vermentino
'23 Gewiirztraminer
'23 Terlaner

*24 Winkl Sauvignon

‘21 Rossj-Bass - Chardonnay

€50,00
€ 180,00

€45,00

€55,00

€85,00

€ 90,00

€35,00
€45,00

€50,00
€ 140,00

€70,00

€ 40,00

€40,00
€ 45,00

€ 35,00
€ 45,00
€55,00
€ 60,00

€ 140,00



Villa Maria, Marlbourough
Neuseeland

Golan Heights, Golan-Hdhen
Israel

Gnarly Head
Kalifornien, USA

Graham Tatomer, Edna Valley -
USA

John Alban, Central Coast
USA

Far Niente, Nappa Valley
USA

Hamilton Russel
Walker Bay, Siidafrika

Tesselaarsdal, Siidafrika
Hemel-en-Aarde Ridge

David & Nadia, Swartland
Siidafrika

‘23 Sauvignon blanc Wairau

‘23 Gamla Sauvignon blanc
'22 Gamla Chardonnay

'22 Chardonnay & Viognier

18 Griiner Veltliner Paragon

*21 Viognier

“18 Chardonnay

*24 Sauvignon blanc
'21 Ashbourne - Chardonnay, Sauvignon, Semillo

*20 Chardonnay

*21 Chenin blanc

€ 45,00

€ 45,00
€ 50,00

€ 45,00

€ 60,00

€ 120,00

€ 180,00

€ 40,00
€ 50,00

€ 75,00

€ 90,00



Martin WaBmer, Baden
Deutschland

Gerard Bertrand, Provence
Frankreich

Chateau d‘Esclans, Provence
Frankreich

Ultimate Provence, Provence
Frankreich

Macia Batle, Mallorca
Spanien

Seckinger, Pfalz
Deutschland

Attis, Rias Baixas
Spanien

Matassa, Roussillon
Frankreich

'24 Spitburgunder Rose - feinherb

*24 Hampton Water

Grenache, Syrah, Cinsault

'24 Whispering Angel 0,751 - Grenache, Cinsault, Rolle, Syrah
*23 Whispering Angel Magnum 1,5 |
'23 Whispering Angel Jeroboam 3,0 |

'24 Ultimate Provence 0,75l - Grenache Noir, Cinsault , Syrah
*24 Ultimate Provence Jeroboam 3,01
‘24 Ultimate Provence Methusalem 6,01

'24 Flamazing Rosé - Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah

'23 ,,0-Pure” - Sauvignon blanc, Muskateller

'21 Sitta Maceracion — Albarifio

‘21 Cuvée Alexandria - Muscat de Alexandria

€ 35,00

€ 55,00

€ 60,00
€ 130,00
€ 260,00

€ 60,00
€ 260,00
€ 540,00

€ 35,00

€ 50,00

€ 50,00

€ 70,00



DEUTECHLOND & OCTERKEICH

Jiirgen Ellwanger, ‘22 Iweigeltrebe

Wiirrtemberg '22 Hebsacker Lemberger

Lergenmiiller, Pfalz '22 Spétburgunder QbA - feinherb

Martin WaBmer, Baden ‘21 Schlatter Maltesergarten Spétburgunder

'20 Calmo — Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah

Okonomierat Rebholz, Pfalz 16 Spitburgunder R Muschelkalk
“15 Spétburgunder Im Sonnenschein GG

Kollwentz, Burgenland *18 Blaufrénkisch Leithakalk
“19 Eichkogel - Blaufrénkisch, Zweigelt

CPONIEN & PORTUIOL

Macia Batle, Mallorca ‘23 Holy Red - Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

Miguel Torres, Penedés '20 Celeste — Tempranillo
"18 Mas la Plana - Gabernet Sauvignon

Campillo, Rioja “15 Gran Reserva - Tempranillo, Graciano

Casa Rojo, Ribera “18 Alexander vs. The Ham Factory - Tempranillo
*21 Tokyo Gomez Cuveé Minami — Syrah, Petit Verdot

Clos i Terrasses, Priorat "18 Laurel - Garnacha, Syrah
“17 Clos Erasmus - Garnacha, Syrah

Quinta da Pellada, Do "18 Carrocel - Touriga Nacional

€35,00
€ 40,00

€ 35,00

€ 50,00
€ 55,00

€ 75,00
€ 120,00

€ 60,00
€ 70,00

€40,00

€ 50,00
€ 230,00

€ 85,00

€ 85,00
€120,00

€ 90,00
€ 380,00

€110,00



FRONKKEICH

Louis Jadot, Beaujolais '23 Beaujolais Villages - Gamay € 45,00

Chateau Cambon la Pelouse, "16 Cru Bourgeois € 55,00

Haut-Médoc Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Camille Cayran, Rhone ‘22 Gigondas AOC - Grenache, Syrah € 55,00
‘21 Chateauneuf du Pape AOC € 85,00

Grenache, Syrah, Cinsault

Chateau Lafleur Gazin *20 AOC Pomerol € 90,00

Pomerol Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Chateau Cantenac-Brown, 18 Brio de Cantenac-Brown € 95,00

Margaux Cabernet-Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Chéne Bleu, Vaucluse “11 Héloise - Grenache, Syrah, Viognier € 125,00

Peyre Rose, Languedoc “11 Les Cistes - Grenache, Syrah € 140,00

Chateau Palmer, Margaux ~ "15 Alter Ego - Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon , Petit Verdot € 220,00
‘06 Chateau Palmer - 3eme Grand Cru Classé € 790,00

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

Chateau Lynch Bages, *21 Grand Cru Classé € 360,00
Pauillac Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou 09 2éme Grand Cru Classé € 850,00

Saint - Julien Cabernet-Sauvignon, Merlot



San Marzano, Apulien

Chiaramonte, Sizilien
€ 45,00

Kurtatsch, Siidtirol

€ 70,00

Roberto Saroto, Siidtirol

Tomassi, Venetien

Tenuta dell Ornellaia,
Toskana

Tenuta Antinori, Toskana

ITALIEN

*23 Primitivo Puglia

*21 Nero d’Avola

‘23 Lagrein
‘21 Soma Merlot

'22 Nebbiolo
'22 Barbera D"Alba - Elena

*20 Amarone della Valpolicella
Corvina Veronese, Corvinone, Rondinella

‘22 Le Volte - Cabernet Sauvignon, Sangiovese, Merlot
“19 Ornellaia - Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

"18 Masseto - Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
13 Masseto

*20 Tignanello
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

"18 Solaia
Cabernet Sauvignon, Sangiovese, Cabernet Franc

€ 35,00

€ 45,00

€ 45,00
€ 55,00

€ 85,00

€ 60,00
€ 340,00

€ 1.600,00
€ 1.600,00

€ 230,00

€ 680,00



VEREINIFTE CTAATEN

Robert Mondavi, Napa Valley 22 Cabernet Sauvignon Bourbon Barrel Aged

Yannick Rousseau,
Nappa Valley

Graham Tatomer,
Edna Valley

Stanley Groovy, Washington

Dancing Crow,
€110,00

Lake County

Ridge Vineyards,
Santa Cruz Mountains

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars,
Napa Valley

Robert Mondavi/
Mouton Rothschild,
Napa Valley

Vérité, Sonoma County

'21 Son of a Butcher
Tannat,, Cabernet Sauvignon, Malbec,, Petit Verdot

*20 Pinot Noir Kiistennebel

“16 Concrete Mama — Grenache, Syrah
“19 The Walls - Touriga Nacional, Syrah, Merlot, Souzao

*20 0ld Stake 1901 - Field Blend

Zinfandel, Alicante Bouschet, Cinsault, Touriga Nacional
Syrah, Primitivo, Counoise, Merlot, Cabernet

“18 Monte Bello
Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot, Merlot

"84 Cask 23 - Cabernet Sauvignon
'92 Cask 23 - Cabernet Sauvignon

“16 Opus One - Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot, Merlot
“18 Opus One

“18 Le Desir - Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Malbec
"18 La Joie - Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc
"18 La Muse - Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Malbec

€ 45,00

€ 65,00

€ 60,00

€ 70,00
€ 80,00

€ 490,00

€ 490,00
€ 550,00

€ 750,00
€ 650,00

€ 790,00
€ 790,00
€ 790,00



OROUND THE WORLD

Rothschild/Cocha y Toro,
Maipo Valley, Chile

*20 Almaviva Epu - Cabernet Sauvignon, Carménére, Merlot €90,00
*19 Almaviva - Cabernet Sauvignon, Carméneére, Cabernet Franc € 260,00

Errazuriz, Aconcagua Valley ~ “17 Don Maximiano Founder’s Reserve €130,00
Chile Cabernet Sauvignon, Carménére

Eduardo Chadwick, *18 Sefia - Cabernet Sauvignon, Carménére, Malbec €190,00
Aconcagua Valley, Chile

Montes, Valle Central ‘21 Purple Angel — Carménere, Petit Verdot € 160,00
Chile

Dieter Meier Puro, Salta '22 Malbec & Cabernet € 45,00
Argentien

Kanonkop, Stellenbosch ‘22 Pinotage Kadette € 45,00
Siidafrika

Boekenhoutskloof, “19 Patina Syrah € 50,00
Swartland, Siidafrika ‘23 The Chocolate Block — Syrah , Grenache, Cinsault € 65,00
Tesselaarsdal, *22 Pinot Noir € 95,00
Hemel-en-Aarde, Siidafrika

First Drop, Australien *20 Mother’s Milk Shiraz € 50,00
Penfolds, Barossa 19 BIN 389 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz € 140,00
Australien “15 Grange - Shiraz € 950,00
Henschke, Eden Valley “17 Hill of Grace - Shiraz € 1.250,00
Australien

Testament Winery, "17 Coral Babic € 190,00

Dalmatien, Kroatien

0 Monale in der Odria gereifl



